## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**ORDINANCE 2022-4419** An ordinance creating and establishing a new position within the City of Pataskala Parks and Recreation Department, to wit: Parks Maintenance Coordinator Passed May 2, 2022

**ORDINANCE 2022-4420** An ordinance creating and establishing a new position within the City of Pataskala Public Service Department, to wit: Assistant City Engineer Passed May 2, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-047** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a memorandum of understanding, with the Fraternal Order Of Police, Ohio Labor Council, Inc., which will increase the base pay rates. Passed May 2, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-048** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a memorandum of understanding, with the Ohio Patrolmen's Benevolent Association, which will increase the base pay rates. Passed May 2, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-050** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bulk water station from Pelton Environmental Products. Passed May 2, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-051** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with, G&G Enterprises Complete Excavating Service, LLC for construction services for the Taylor Road Storm Sewer Project. Passed May 2, 2022

**RESOLUTION 2022-052** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for the Municipal Facilities Maintenance and Cleaning Service Contract Passed May 2, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council